
, 
) 

4 

5 

6 

7 

, 
9 

THE HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHJNGTON 

AT TACOMA 

10 HUMANISTS OF WASHINGTON, CI at , NO. C97-5499FDB 

II 

" 
Plaintiffs, STlPULA TED MOTION TO 

TERMINATE RELIEF 
PROVISIONS OF RELEASE AND 
SETrLEMENT AGREEMENT 

13 JOSEPH D. LEHMAN. et at , 

14 

15 

16 

1 7 

18 

19 

20 

21 

" 
2l 

24 

25 

26 

NOTED ON CA LENDAR; 
Defendants. 

J UNE 10,2004 

COMES NOW the Defendants, Joseph D. Lehman, Tom Rolfs. Eldon Vail, lana 

Wood, KClmelh DuCharme, Kay Wa)(er, Roben Wright, and Phil Stanley, by and through 

their anomcys CHRISTINE D. GREGOIRE. Anomey General , and MARY CATHERINE 

MCLACHLAN, Assistant Altomey General, and Plaimiffs, Humanists of Wll5hinglOn, The 

National Prison Project of the American Civil Libcnics Union Foundation, Inc .. Rollin 

Wright Billy Blankenship, Keith Closson, Mark Cook, William Robert HaITi,. Jerry 

Hawkins, Mich~el Peterson, Randy Tollefcsen. and Paul Wright. through their attorneys, 

JOSEPH E. BRINGMAN, and IvflCllAEL W. GENDLER. and jointly move this CoW"! for an 

Order Terminaling the Relief Provisions of the Release and Settlement A~cmrnt in the abov,,· 

captionc<.l C3l;<:, pUlSuanl to paragraph nine of Ihe Release: and Scnlement Agrc\:ffient and 18 

U.S.c. § 3626(b). 

STIPULATED MOTION TO 
TERMINII TE RELlEF PROVISIONS OF 
KELEASE AND SFl'fLEMENT 
AGIlEEMENT .. NO. C9i-5499FDO 

A ITO~~F.Y G>:N~RAL Of '" ASIUNGTO" 
(", .. iul j""". r~,~"", 

"0""'<011" 
OI,",fJ<I. WA 93S().L.{)1l6 

11601lJ6-,U\ 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

14 

15 

16 

17 

!8 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

7 ' ., 
26 

This motion is based upon the record. the file. iUld the auached Stipulated Order 

Terminating RclicfPn)\~sions of the Release and Seulcmcnl Agreement signed by the panics. 

DATED this /()~Of ~ ,2004. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM : 
NOTICE or PRESENTATION WAIVED: 

CHRISTINE 0 GREGOIRE 
Anomey General 

~<. 
MARYhlHERiNEMCL\CHLAN; 
WSI3A# 34178 
Assistant Anome), General 
Attorneys for Def~ndanl5 

"",-""'GENDLER A M.-t>J,U/ vGf 

PERKINS COlE llll 

JO~BJl\;G~~ 15236 

Auomeys for Plaintiff, 

STIPULATED MOTION TO 
TERMINATE RELI EF PROVISIONS OF 
RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT - NO. C97·S.;99FDB 

, ... TroRN 0 Y (; E~E.O.~ l 0 1' W ASH'NGTO~ 
(rim"'" '''''K. I>M>ooo 

1'0 ... ,.ooI'~ 
0Iyl0p». w" ~~-<l116 

(WI)""- ] .... ' 


