1	T	HE HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS	
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA		
10	HUMANISTS OF WASHINGTON, et al.,	NO. C97-5499FDB	
11	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATED MOTION TO	
12	V.	TERMINATE RELIEF PROVISIONS OF RELEASE AND	
13	JOSEPH D. LEHMAN, et al.,	SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT	
14	Defendants.	NOTED ON CALENDAR: JUNE 10, 2004	
15	COMES NOW the Defendants, Josep	h D. Lehman, Tom Rolfs, Eldon Vail, Tana	
16	Wood, Kenneth DuCharme, Kay Walter, Robert Wright, and Phil Stanley, by and through		
17	their attorneys CHRISTINE O. GREGOIRE,	Attorney General, and MARY CATHERINE	
18	MCLACHLAN, Assistant Attorney General,	and Plaintiffs, Humanists of Washington, The	
19	National Prison Project of the American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc., Rollin		
20	Wright, Billy Blankenship, Keith Closson, Mark Cook, William Robert Harris, Jerry		
21	Hawkins, Michael Peterson, Randy Tollefesen, and Paul Wright, through their attorneys,		
22	JOSEPH E. BRINGMAN, and MICHAEL W. GENDLER, and jointly move this Court for an		
23	Order Terminating the Relief Provisions of the Release and Settlement Agreement in the above-		
24	captioned case, pursuant to paragraph nine of the Release and Settlement Agreement and 18		

U.S.C. § 3626(b).

26



1	This motion is based upon the rec	ord, the file, and the attached Stipulated Order
2	Terminating Relief Provisions of the Release and Settlement Agreement signed by the parties.	
3	DATED this 10 th day of Que	ne, 2004.
4		CHRISTINE O. GREGOIRE
5		Attorney General
6		May Cythe Lackley
7		MARY CATHERINE MCLACHLAN,
8		WSBA# 34178 Assistant Attorney General
9		Attorneys for Defendants
10	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
11	NOTICE OF PRESENTATION WAIVED:	0
12	BRICKLIN GENDLER & MANN, CC	1
15	My Jouls	
14	MICHAEL W. GENDLER, WSBA# 8429	
15	PERKINS COIE LLA	
16	anaple & Bringman	
17	JOSEPH E. BRINGMAN, WSBA# 15236	
18	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

2